...and shewed me that great city, the holy Jerusalem,

descending out of heaven from God, Having the glory of God:

and her light was like unto a stone most precious, even like a

jasper stone, clear as crystal;...53

And he measured the wall thereof, an hundred and forty and

four [144] cubits, according to the measure of a man, that is,

of the angel.  And the building of the wall of it was of jasper:18

and the city was pure gold, like unto clear glass.54

(Author’s emphasis)